2014-2015
SPORT ELIGIBILITY PACKET
THIS PACKET MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED TO YOUR COACH BEFORE PARTICIPATION WILL BE PERMITTED
PLEASE PRINT ALL INFORMATION


SPORT













NAME

________________________________________  HR_______ GRADE 



DATE OF BIRTH



   AGE ON LAST BIRTHDAY 





PLACE OF BIRTH    















  

 TOWN


                  STATE


HOME PHONE #  



 
PARENT’S WORK#  




Circle the grades below in which you have participated in this sport on an interscholastic basis.           




BE SURE TO INCLUDE THIS YEAR.


7

8

9

10

11

12


Did you repeat a grade?

Yes__________

No__________

If yes, what grade(s)? 
(Circle Below)



7

8

9

10

11

12


What school did you attend last year?









The above information is accurate and truthful to the best of my knowledge.  I understand that 
deliberately giving false information will make me ineligible for all sports.






X










 
           Signature of Student Athlete
METHACTON ATHLETIC OFFICE

CODE OF CONDUCT
Rights/Responsibilities and Expectations

1. Every athlete who represents Methacton School District on an athletic team is expected to conduct himself/herself in such a manner as to reflect credit upon both the individual and Methacton.

2. Every athlete must remember that they are a student first, and an athlete second.  Participation in athletics is a privilege granted to the student, not a right guaranteed to them.

3. Being a member of an athletic team does not entitle a student to any special privileges in school.  Rather, it may carry an increased expectation of good school citizenship in the face of peer pressure.  Athletes are expected to set examples of appropriate behavior and cooperation.

4. Students afforded the privilege of athletic participation must assume that these responsibilities accompany them at all times.

Athletic Discipline
1. Possession and/or use of controlled substances, anabolic steroids, or alcoholic beverages by an athlete at any time in season will result in the athlete being placed on Athletic Probation for fifteen (15) days or removed from the team, whichever comes first.  While on Athletic Probation, the athlete is expected to participate in every practice and team obligation, but he/she is barred from participating in or traveling to any contest(s) during the probationary period.  The coach may reinstate the athlete to full team membership at the end of this probationary period if behavioral expectations are met to the coaches’ satisfaction.

The preceding statement will apply at any time and will apply whether such use is on or off school grounds.  Penalty may be more severe (longer suspension, dismissal from the team) at the discretion of the athlete’s coach or school administration.  Any player dismissed or suspended from a team for violation of this policy will be denied the privilege of participating on any other team during the season.

2. Students whose offense(s), including but not limited to possession and/or use of controlled substances, anabolic steroids, or alcoholic beverages, occur outside of their respective season must appear before the Athletic Review Board before he/she is eligible for reinstatement to the athletic program  and may be subject to Athletic Probation from the outset of any further athletic participation.  

3. The coach of each team may establish additional rules and procedures that he/she expects his/her team members to follow.  The coach may also establish disciplinary action for a breech in these rules and procedures.  The use of tobacco and any other substance harmful to the athlete’s person or which will not permit the athlete to perform at his/her highest level of potential is prohibited.

Athletic Review Board

The following offenses will require that the student submit a written request of the Athletic Director for review by the Athletic Review Board before the student may participate in subsequent sports seasons, or continue in their present sport season:

1. Dismissal or suspension from an athletic team for any reason, including the use of controlled substance, anabolic steroids and/or alcoholic beverages
2. Suspension from school for (3) three or more days
3. Any action that causes a student to be retained in the Juvenile Probation System or to be convicted/cited/involved in any criminal/illegal activity










X






                             
Sport





     
Signature of Student-Athlete










X 








   
Date





     
Signature of Parent/Guardian
Methacton High School and Arcola Intermediate School
Athletic Program
Student-Athlete Insurance Information
Dear Parent or Guardian:

All candidates for athletic teams are required to provide evidence of parental willingness to absolve the school of responsibility for costs due to injuries resulting from practice or competition while a member of an athletic team.  Under Pennsylvania law (Political Subdivision Tort Claims Act) the School District is, in most cases, exempt from liability for injuries to students.

Kindly read the statement below and then check the method of your choice for covering the cost of possible injuries that the school cannot assume.
Thank you.



      Student’s Name



 Sport


         Date

  Grade



      Address




Zip Code
                  
 Phone Number

I realize that even with proper safety equipment (helmet, etc.) and supervision, my child still may be injured, even paralyzed, while participating in sports. If I have questions about the potential hazards, I will contact the Athletic Office.  I agree that, in the event of injury a physician or dentist designated by Methacton School District may render emergency treatment to my child.

(CHECK THE APPROPRIATE LINE BELOW)


______
I am now carrying hospitalization and/or medical surgical insurance.


______
I am carrying an accident insurance policy other then student accident insurance.


______
I am otherwise prepared to accept and pay any such potential expenses.






















X  










                                            
          Signature of Parent/Guardian
